# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5982641 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANG CHEN	02/25/2020
KAZUHIRO DOI	02/25/2020
KAZUTOSHI NAKAGAWA	02/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLORY LTD.
Street Address:	3-1, SHIMOTENO 1-CHOME
City:	HIMEJI-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	670-8567

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16801348

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-672-5300

**Email:** rhale@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY AND LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099435-0149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFIE HALE FOR GLENN LAW
SIGNATURE:	/Effie Hale/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505935921 REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0555

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration peid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

GLUKY LTD.		
3-1, Shimoteno 1-chome, Himeji-shi, Hy	ogo 670-8567 Japan	000000 1111 (100000
3		***************************************
**************************************		50
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	***************************************	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte	eby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN(	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
(Title of Invention)	sest to the invention enting;	
MONEY PROCESSING	SYSTEM AND MONEY PROCESSING	G METHOD
relating to International Patent Application	end/re-tre-mbick confirm	Since Con Francis Double and the Professional
States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so	executed, was:	tion for Letters Patent of the Unite
		**************************************
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application)	ation, if not concurrent)
		<u> </u>
(b) filed on		materials from the control of the control of
Serial No	data when known.	uthorized to insert in (h) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaf.  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable a including in the preparation and prosecution of said appreciamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litig acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers.	ereon, for the full term or terms for which the ster, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)")  ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expression of the securing, maintaining and entitle the securing and the securing and the securing of the securing which may arise to other legal proceeding which may arise	raid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and pense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act boreing protection for said invention, cent(s), in any interference, reissue, to or be declared in relation to same, suc
swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	e.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	t(x) has (have) offixed his/her/their signature(s	•
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Solvy made (common transfer than the suppliment of a	7-
<b>M</b>	Yang CHEN	30100 : 300
1)	(Type Name)	2020, 2 . 25 (Date)
(Steament)	(1ype Name)	
n Karilda Mai	Kazuhiro DOI	1010126
2) 2 2 2 5 F B ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	(Type Name)	1010, 1, 25 (Date)
( <b>338</b> southern C)	(Type Tubbe)	(Line)
3).	Kazutoshi NAKAGAWA	
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	•	*
<u> </u>		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0556

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

GLORY LTD.	***************************************	
3-1, Shimoteno 1-chome, Himeji-shi, Hyogo	67 <b>0-</b> 8567 Japan	
		***************************************
	Landana de la	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
\$ 		***************************************
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acl ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to (Title of Invention)		R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
MONEY PROCESSING SYST	TEM AND MONEY PROCESSING	METHOD
	\$ \$	**
valueing to Interestingal Betant Application	and the formation to an it is a	lan fan Farrana Barana af rha Italian
relating to International Patent Application States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut	ed, was:	ion for Letters Patent of the Unite
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applica	ion, if not concurrent)
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
(b) filed on		
Serial No	Assignee's attorney is hereby au data, when known.	thorized to insert in (b) the specified
	wam, mare and ma.	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(a) of the United Saubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "sa  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or experieding in the preparation and prosecution of said application reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation of acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, includes	for the full term or terms for which the said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").  WEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and enfoncts) and the issuance of said Letters Pate or other legal proceeding which may arise	id Letters Patent(s) may be granted an ense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act roing protection for said invention, nt(s), in any interference, reissue, or be declared in relation to same, suc
sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ning separate assignments and decrarance	ns, anng an ngarar oans, provinng
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has	s (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
	**	
1)	Yang CHEN	
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
	Kazuhiro DOI	
2)( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
11 11 1		10/2/200
3) U. Malleyeam.	Kazutoshi NAKAGAWA	17/2/2620
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) 8 8		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 051933 FRAME: 0557

**RECORDED: 02/26/2020**